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District Office Name  Rotary Club Name 

 
Email Address 

 

District Governor David Phillips  Bingley Airedale david_phillips.971@btinternet.com  

2024/25 District Governor Richard Greenwood Bradford West  mrrmgreenwood@gmail.com  

Secretary Anne Griffin Bradford Bronte D1040Secretary@gmail.com  

Treasurer David Robinson York Ainsty d.robinson436@btinternet.com  

Assistant Governors (caretaker role)    

Bradford (G10)) Caroline Murie Adventurers caroline@murie.net 

Dales Group Brian Stott Skipton Craven  stottbrian06@gmail.com  

East North Group Richard Orr York Ainsty  orr239.rotary@gmail.com  

East South  Vacancy    

Inner Nine  ( Nigel Arthurs)  Birstall Luddites njarthursrotary@gmail.com  

Joint 10 Group  (Malcolm Tagg) Denby Dale mtaggisrotary@gmail.com   

Leeds Group Janet Appleton Aireborough janetappleton13@aol.co.uk  

North Group  Jeremy Twigg Ripon  jeremy.trigg@gmail.com  

South West Group Eleanor Merson  Denby Dale  eleanor@mersons.co.uk  

Lincolnshire North Christine Dagwell-Thmpson  Howden dagwell@dagwell.karoo.co.uk  

2023/24 1040 District  
Officers & Leads 
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Hull Maritime  (David Phillips)  Bingley Airedale  david_phillips.971@btinternet.com 

* Foundation Lead Stephen Ellis York AInsty stephenjamesellis@hotmail.com  

• End Polio Now Malcolm Tagg Denby Dale mtaggisrotary@gmail.com   

• Grants Richard Hendon-Jones Bradford Bronte  richardhj@mac.com 

• Crocus Bulbs  Janet Crampton  

 Phil Poole 

Northallerton Mowbray 

& Brighouse  

rotarianjanetcrampton@gmail.com  

    &   philpoole@quillnorth.com  

•  Micro Loan Co -Ordinator Roger C Cannon Roundhay roger.cannon@rcchealth.co.uk 

* Membership Lead Anne Sutcliffe  

Caroline Murie 

Adventurers   Annesutcliffe13@gmail.com & 
caroline@murie.net  

• Extension (NCF) Officer Phil Poole Brighouse philpoole@quillnorth.com  

Public Image Lead    

• Editor Tony Scaife Adventurers sharingrotarystories@gmail.com  

tony2bikes@gmail.com  

• Information Technology/ 
webmaster  

Alisdair McWilliam Northallerton al@theinfusionguy.com  

• Public Relations    

• Marketing    

Community Lead -  Comm Vocc Richard Greenwood Bradford West  mrrmgreenwood@gmail.com 

• Environment Officer George Spiteri Scunthorpe Pentagon George.spiteri@hotmail.co.uk  

• Food Lead Juli Thompson Bradford Bronte  juli@innchurches.co.uk  
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* International Lead Carol Jordan Thirsk  caroljordanx@aol.com  

Inter County Committee (ICC) Cathy Burns Leeds White Rose cathy@yourstory.digital  

Youth Lead Pat Taylor Birstall Luddites Ptaylor970@hotmail.com  

• Interact Pat Taylor Birstall Luddites Ptaylor970@hotmail.com 

• RYLA Lucy Armitage Halifax Lucy.hodgson@eastwoodib.co.uk  

• Youth Exchange David Hartley  Cleethorpes dhrotary195@gmail.com  

• Young Musician Simon Lindley  Leeds lindleysimon@gmail.com 

• Young Speaker  Vacant   

• Young Chef  Juli Thompson Bradford Bronte juli@innchurches.co.uk 

• Young photographer  Andrew Wilson  Aireborough wilsoat@gmail.com 

• Ocean youth  Martin Mumford  Bradford mmmartinmumford151@gmail.com 

• Technology Tournament Bob Tunnicliffe Harrogate Brigantes bob.tunnicliffe@btinternet.com 

• Young Writer  Susan Rogers  Adventurers susan@susanrogers.me.uk 

Rotaract  Lead (Rotarian) Tony Jordan Thirsk tonyandtsm@aol.com  

Rotaract Representative (Rotaractor) Penelope Milner Leeds Rotaract ed19pm@leeds.ac.uk  

Data Protection Officer Elaine Bowers Halifax Calder bowersco@hotmail.com  

Equality & Diversity Officer Brenda Wood Ossett blwood50@hotmail.com 

Health & Safety Officer Malcolm Tagg Denby Dale mtaggrotary@gmail.com  

Safeguarding Officer Brenda Wood Ossett blwood50@hotmail.com 

mailto:caroljordanx@aol.com
mailto:cathy@yourstory.digital
mailto:Ptaylor970@hotmail.com
mailto:Ptaylor970@hotmail.com
mailto:Lucy.hodgson@eastwoodib.co.uk
mailto:dhrotary195@gmail.com
mailto:lindleysimon@gmail.com
mailto:juli@innchurches.co.uk
mailto:wilsoat@gmail.com
mailto:mmmartinmumford151@gmail.com
mailto:bob.tunnicliffe@btinternet.com
mailto:susan@susanrogers.me.uk
mailto:tonyandtsm@aol.com
mailto:ed19pm@leeds.ac.uk
mailto:bowersco@hotmail.com
mailto:blwood50@hotmail.com
mailto:mtaggrotary@gmail.com
mailto:blwood50@hotmail.com


Page 4 of 4 

 

District Mediators  Mark Stuart Clarke 

Janet Appleton 

Carol Jordan 

Skipton 

Airedale 

Thirsk  

msc@skiptonrotary.org     

janetappleton13@aol.com 

caroljordanx@aol.com 

District Training Officer  Susan Rogers Adventurers  susan@susanrogers.me.uk 

Council of Legislation  Keith Davison  Birstall Luddites kjdavison.rotary@btinternet.com  

 
 
 
*denotes that the appointment is for a consecutive 3-year period, confirmed annually, and will be recorded as such on MyRotary (the RI Global Database)  
RI does not record all these roles  
Details have been sent to be placed on the district website and attempts will be made to add to the district handbook.  
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